

POCSO 34/24

Present : Sri Deepto Ghosh , Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch-Bihar.

Order No. 10 dt. 25.11.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accd. and report.
Accd. Jamidul Islam on court bail is present by filing hazira,
Received Explanation of delay from Sadar Women P.S, CBR.

Seen the, Explanation of delay as well as other relevant documents.

Accordingly, cognizance for the offence U/S- 06 of POCSO Act and section 9/10/11 prohibition of Child Marriage Act against the accused person namely **1. Jamidul Islam 2. Firaz Ali and 3. Jahanara Bibi.** are taken since material already transpired against him within statutory period.

I.O has prayed for issuing WA against the accused person namely **1. Firaz Ali and 2. Jahanara Bibi.**

To 28.01.2025 for appearance of the accd. .Jamidul Islam and ER of W/A

Dictated & corrected

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar
J.O Code:- WB00841

Later order

Received FSL report from Regional Forensic Science Laboratory Jalpaiguri.
Seen and kept with the case record.

Dictated & corrected

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar
J.O Code:- WB00841